



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

DEMONTE JOHNSON,)
) No. 488, 2018
 Defendant Below-)
 Appellant,) ON APPEAL FROM
) THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
 v.) STATE OF DELAWARE
) ID No. 1508020940A & B
 STATE OF DELAWARE,)
)
 Plaintiff Below-)
 Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE IN AND FOR NEW CASTLE COUNTY

APPELLANT'S AMENDED OPENING BRIEF

Law Office of John A. Barber

/s/ John A. Barber
John A. Barber, Esquire
Delaware I.D. No. 4069
24B Trolley Square
Wilmington, DE 19806
(302) 652-1000

Law Office of Brian J. Chapman

/s/ Brian J. Chapman
Brian J. Chapman, Esquire
Delaware I.D. No. 4231
300 Creek View Road – Suite 103
Newark, DE 19711
(302) 455-0505

Attorneys for Appellant

Dated: February 26, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS.....iii

NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS.....1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....2

STATEMENT OF FACTS.....3

ARGUMENT.....12

I. THE STATE’S *BATSON* VIOLATIONS UNFAIRLY PREJUDICED JOHNSON’S RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL.12

II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO GRANT A MISTRIAL WHEN THE PROSECUTOR VIOLATED DEFENDANT’S DUE PROCESS RIGHTS BY IMPROPERLY COMMENTING ON DEFENDANT’S POST-ARREST SILENCE.....18

III. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO GRANT A MISTRIAL WHEN THE STATE COMMITTED PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT AND UNFAIRLY PREJUDICED DEFENDANT’S RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL WHEN IMMEDIATELY AFTER IMPROPERLY COMMENTING ON THE DEFENDANT’S POST-ARREST SILENCE, THE PROSECUTOR THEN MISREPRESENTED TO THE JURY DURING THE DEFENDANT’S CROSS-EXAMINATION THAT PRIOR TO TAKING THE STAND IN HIS OWN DEFENSE, THE DEFENDANT HAD REVIEWED COPIES OF POLICE REPORTS AND OTHER DISCOVERY WHEN IN FACT THE DEFENDANT HAD NOT BEEN PERMITTED TO REVIEW THOSE MATERIALS BECAUSE OF THE TRIAL COURT’S DISCOVERY PROTECTIVE ORDER.....25

IV. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO GRANT A MISTRIAL WHEN THE STATE’S WITNESS JOSHUA HINTON TESTIFIED THAT JOHNSON HAD CONFESSED TO HINTON THAT JOHNSON POTENTIALLY COMMITTED ANOTHER MURDER WHICH UNFAIRLY PREJUDICED JOHNSON’S RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL.....44

CONCLUSION..... 49

LOWER COURT’S OPINION AND ORDER 50

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Ashley v. State</i> , 798 A.2d 1019 (Del. 2002).....	18, 44
<i>Baker v. State</i> , 906 A.2d 139 (Del. 2006).....	26, 27
<i>Batson v. Kentucky</i> , 476 U.S. 79 (1986).....	12, 13
<i>Bowe v. State</i> , 514 A.2d 408 (Del. 1986).....	19, 20, 22
<i>Daniels v. State</i> , 859 A.2d 1008 (Del. 2004).....	27
<i>Doyle v. Ohio</i> , 426 U.S. 610 (1976).....	18, 19
<i>Drummond v. State</i> , 51 A.3d 436 (Del. 2012).....	45
<i>Dyson v. United States</i> , D.C. App., 418 A.2d 127 (1980).....	36
<i>Hughes v. State</i> , 437 A.2d 559 (Del. 1981).....	36
<i>Hunter v. State</i> , 815 A.2d 730 (Del. 2002).....	27, 42
<i>Jones v. State</i> , 938 A.2d 636 (Del. 2007).....	12
<i>Kirkley v. State</i> , 41 A.3d 372 (Del. 2012).....	26, 41
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966).....	19, 20
<i>Pena v. State</i> , 856 A.2d 548 (Del. 2004).....	45
<i>Robertson v. State</i> , 630 A.2d 1084 (Del. 1993).....	13
<i>Shantz v. State</i> , 344 A.2d 245 (1975).....	43
<i>Spence v. State</i> , 129 A.2d 212 (Del. 2015).....	26
<i>Sykes v. State</i> , 953 A.2d 261 (Del. 2008).....	12

United States v. Hale, 422 U.S. 171 (1975).....20, 22

Constitutions

U.S. Const. Amend. XIV.....12, 18

Del. Const. Art. 1, § 7.....19
